504292356 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WOOI-KIP LIM	03/21/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXART IMAGING (PENANG) SDN. BHD.
Street Address:	GROUND AND FIRST FLOOR
Internal Address:	KOMPLEKS EUREKA, UNIVERSITI SAINS
City:	PENANG
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	11800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15470055	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN - HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4459-569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504292356 REEL: 042101 FRAME: 0657

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

			4.300	- i - i			
which is	In co hereb	nsideration of the prem y acknowledged, the un	ises and other good and v dersigned,	aluable considera	tion in hand pa	id, the receipt	and sufficiency of
	1)	WOOLKIP LIM		4)			•
	2)						
	3)						
			ul invention, hereby sells				
having	a plac	e of business at Ground	l and First Floor, Komple	ks Eureka. Unive	rsiti Sains Mala	iysia 11800 P	enang.
its succ	essors ed in 3	and assigns (hereinafter is U.S.C. 100 in the invo	designated "ASSIGNEE" ention entitled) the entire right, (itle and interest	for the Unite	d States of America
TOUC	H DE	VICE AND SIGNAL I	PROCESSING CIRCUI	T AS WELL AS	OPERATING	METHOD '	THEREOF
(a)	for w	thich an application for the Application No.	United States Letters Pater	nt was filed on	an	d identified	by United States
(b)	for w	hich an application for	United States Letters Pate	nt was executed or	March 21, 2	<u>017.</u>	
all Unit	ed Sta ations- y to th	tes Letters Patent which in-part thereof, and the e said ASSIGNEE, for	is and requests the United in may be granted therefor e right to all benefits un its interest as ASSIGNEE and application shall here	e and any and all der the Internatio I, its successors, a	extensions, div nal Convention ssigns and lega	isions, reissue for the Prot representativ	es, continuations, or ection of Industrial
ÁŚSIG applica ASSIG	tion fo NEE, i tions t NEE,	r and obtaining original its successors, assigns a for patent based thereon	cby agrees to transfer a , divisional, reissued or ex nd legal representatives, a n, growing out of or rela nd legal representatives, a	tended Letters Par and without furthe ted to the said in	ent of the Unite remuneration, vention; and to	ed States, upor in and to any execute any	n request of the said improvements, and papers by the said
SIGNE	D on t	he date indicated aside t	ny signature:				
1)	LDO	1 WP Lim OI-KIP LIM		Date:	March	7017	
Nam	e woo	M-MI TIM		19800.			
2)				Date:	<u></u>		·····
(Nam)	ę;			Lieuc,			
35							

Date:

Date:

AA-0218-US / PIX-US-1318

4) Name:

PATENT REEL: 042101 FRAME: 0658